
2025 SOFTBALL & BASEBALLL
COMBINED SCHEDULE corrected 8/28/24

G1 Tuesday 2/25/2025
Home Away G=softball
Buna East Chambers
Hardin Orangefield B=baseball 
Waren Kountze
Kirbyville Anahuac 

G2 Tuesday 3/4/2025 B1 Tuesday 3/4/2025 G3 Friday 3/7/2025
Home Away Home Away Home Away
Kountze Buna Hardin Buna Buna Hardin
East Chambers Warren Orangefield East Chambers East Chambers Orangefield
Orangefield Kirbyville Warren Anahuac Anahuac Warren
Anahuac Hardin Kirbyville Kountze Kountze Kirbyville

G4 Tuesday 3/11/2025 B2 Tuesday 3/11/2025 G5 Friday 3/14/2025
Home Away Home Away B3 Home Away
Kirbyville Warren Anahuac East Chambers East Chambers Anahuac
Hardin East Chambers Buna Kirbyville Kirbyville Buna
Anahuac Buna Hardin Kountze Kountze Hardin
Orangfield Kountze Warren Orangefield Orangefield Warren 

G6 Tuesday 3/18/2025 B4 Tuesday 3/18/2025 G7 Friday 3/21/2025
Home Away Home Away B5 Home Away
Orangefield Buna Warren Buna Buna Warren
Anahuac Kountze East Chambers Kountze Kountze East Chambers
Kirbyville East Chambers Anahuac Orangefield Orangefield Anahuac
Warren Hardin Kirbyville Hardin Hardin Kirbyville 

G8 Tuesday 3/25/2025 B6 Tuesday 3/25/2025 G9 Friday 3/28/2025
Home Away Home Away B7 Home Away
East Chambers Buna Kountze Buna Buna Kountze
Orangefield Hardin East Chambers Warren Warren East Chambers
Kountze Warren Orangefield Kirbyville Kirbyville Orangefield
Anahuac Kirbyville Anahuac Hardin Hardin Anahuac 

G10 Tuesday 4/1/2025 B8 Tuesday 4/1/2025 G11 Friday 4/4/2025
Home Away Home Away B9 Home Away
Hardin Buna Kirbyville Warren Warren Kirbyville
Orangefield East Chambers Hardin East Chambers East Chambers Hardin
Warren Anahuac Anahuac Buna Buna Anahuac
Kirbyville Kountze Orangefield Kountze Kountze Orangefield 

G12 Tuesday 4/8/2025 B10 Tuesday 4/8/2025 G13 Friday 4/11/2025
Home Away Home Away B11 Home Away
Anahuac East Chambers Orangefield Buna Buna Orangefield
Buna Kirbyville Anahuac Kountze Kountze Anahuac
Hardin Kountze Kirbyville East Chambers East Chambers Kirbyville
Warren Orangefield Warren Hardin Hardin Warren 



G14 Tuesday 4/15/2025 B12 Tuesday 4/15/2025 B13 Thursday 4/17/2025
Home Away Home Away Home Away
Warren Buna Buna East Chambers East Chambers Buna
East Chambers Kountze Hardin Orangefield Orangefield Hardin
Anahuac Orangefield Warren Kountze Kountze Warren
Kirbyville Hardin Kirbyville Anahuac Anahuac Kirbyville 

B14 Tuesday 4/22/2025
Home Away
Buna Hardin
East Chambers Orangefield
Anahuac Warren
Kountze Kirbyville 

softball certification    -   April 22
softball bi-district deadline - April 26
baseball certification -         April 29
softball area deadline -      May 3
baseball bi-district deadline - May 3
softball state -                       May 27-31
baseball state -                   June 4-7


